

Sessions 21 of 2000 (512/2014)
CNR WBUD01-000093-2008
J.O. Code WB01460

Order No. 78
Dt. 20.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and awaiting order from the Hon,ble High Court and for further order.

All the eight convicts namely Jahiruddin @ Gial, Rafiqul Islam, Dulal Sk., Jahirul, Manju @ Maju, Alal Sk., Nanihar Bibi and Jarina Bibi are absent by time petition.

All the convicts must be present on the date fixed.

The time prayer is allowed.

No order from Hon'ble High Court is received.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **27.10.2025** for appearance and awaiting order from the Hon,ble High Court and for further order.

D/c by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.